
2015-2016 Representative Assembly

(E - Elected; AIA - Assembly Interim Appointee; CEC - Commissioner 
Executive Committee; P - Pending)

NOTE:  Terms of elected members expire at the conclusion of the State Bar's Annual 
Conference in the year indicated.  Interim appointees server until successors are elected.

Chair Daniel D. Quick

Vice Chair Fred K. Herrmann

Clerk Joseph Patrick McGill

Member Status

Circuit: 1

Term Ends

Hillsdale

Email Address Phone

VACANCY V1 9/30/2018

Member Status

Circuit: 2

Term Ends

Berrien

Email Address Phone

Dienes Scott M1 9/30/2017A. sdienes@dds-law.net (269) 983-1400

Spiegel Mary M2 9/30/2018M. mspiegel@legalaidwestmich.net (269) 983-6363

Member Status

Circuit: 3

Term Ends

Wayne

Email Address Phone

Abel Matthew M1 9/30/2016R. attorneyabel@me.com (313) 446-2235

Barnes Dennis CEC2 9/30/2016M. dbarnes@bsdd.com (313) 965-9725

Burrell Aaron M3 9/30/2017V. aburrell@dickinsonwright.com (313) 223-3118

Clark John M4 9/30/2018F. clarkjf1@gmail.com (313) 962-2233

Cunningham Richard M5 9/30/2018L. CunninghamR3@michigan.gov (313) 456-0204

Edevbie Aghogho M6 9/30/2016O. aedevbie@waynecounty.com (313) 224-5404

Haroutunian Susan M7 9/30/2018L. slh@hlhpc.com (313) 837-2366

Heath James CEC8 9/30/2016W. heathj@detoig.org (313) 628-2517
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Herrmann Fred VC9 9/30/2016K. fherrmann@kerr-russell.com (313) 961-0200 

Hubbard John M10 9/30/2016A. jhubbard@hspplc.com (313) 672-7300

Hutcherson Diane M11 9/30/2018dhutcherson@aaamichigan.com (313) 237-5722

Johnson Elizabeth M12 9/30/2018M. (734) 455-9002

Kakish Katherine M13 9/30/2017kakishk@michigan.gov (313) 456-0140

Kaye Douglas M14 9/30/2017A. kayedouga@aol.com (313) 278-7748

Koroi Mark M15 9/30/2016M. mmkoroi@sbcglobal.net (734) 459-4040

Lavigne Thomas M16 9/30/2017M. Lawyer.Lavigne@gmail.com (313) 446-2235

McGill Joseph CLRK17 9/30/2016P. jmcgill@fbmjlaw.com (734) 742-1800

McLean Daniel M18 9/30/2017D. dmclean@jeromemclean.com (248) 348-4433

Monaghan Audrey M19 9/30/2017R. amonaghan@monaghanlawcenter.co (734) 335-7026

Philo John M20 9/30/2018C. jphilo@sugarlaw.org (313) 993-4505

Romano Vincent M21 9/30/2018A. varomano@comcast.net (313) 333-2129

Young Elizabeth M22 9/30/2017A. eyoung@smithmihas.com (313) 502-5742

Member Status

Circuit: 4

Term Ends

Jackson

Email Address Phone

Moilanen Philip M1 9/30/2016M. moilanen@dmci.net (517) 787-4100

Zimny Erica M2 9/30/2018L. ericaz@lsscm.org (517) 787-6111 

Member Status

Circuit: 5

Term Ends

Barry

Email Address Phone

Vacancy V1 9/30/2018
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Member Status

Circuit: 6

Term Ends

Oakland

Email Address Phone

Aneese Matthew M1 9/30/2017M. maneese@sambernstein.com (248) 538-5926

Atnip Heather M2 9/30/2018J. heather@atniplawyers.com (248) 674-4404

Brennan James M3 9/30/2018P. jamesbrennanlaw64@gmail.com (586) 549-9002

Cherrin Daniel M4 9/30/2016J. dcherrin@northcoaststrategies.com (313) 300-0932

Collins Carl M5 9/30/2017L. carlcollins3@attycarlcollins.com (313) 341-4100

Crandell Patrick M6 9/30/2017D. patrick.crandell@ceflawyers.com (248) 351-6022

Eisenberg David M7 9/30/2017M. deisenberg@ermanteicher.com (248) 827-4100

Elkins Michael M8 9/30/2018D. mdelkins@flash.net (248) 957-9192

Flessland Dennis M9 9/30/2017M. dflessla@aol.com (248) 547-6379

Garrison J. M10 9/30/2017S. garrisons@oakgov.com (248) 858-0335

Gornbein Henry M11 9/22/2019S. hgornbein@lippittokeefe.com (248) 594-3444

Grieco Jennifer CEC12 9/30/2016M. jgrieco@nagmlaw.com (248) 594-5252

Kochis Anthony M13 9/30/2018J. akochis@wolfsonbolton.com (248) 247-7105

Kuchon Sarah M14 9/30/2016E. sarah@hohauserkuchon.com (248) 619-0700

Larky Sheldon M15 9/30/2016G. sheldonlarky@aol.com (248) 642-4660

Linden Jeffrey M16 9/30/2016B. jbl@lindenlawfirm.com (248) 694-9422

Linder Anne M17 9/30/2017alinder@orlans.com (248) 502-1400

Littleton Ray M18 9/30/2016H. rlittleton@fosterswift.com (248) 539-9903

Morgan Kenneth M19 9/30/2018B. kbmorgan@camorlaw.com (248) 594-6341

Ohanian Christian M20 9/30/2018G. cohanian@dickinsonwright.com (248) 433-7270

Quick Daniel C21 9/30/2016D. dquick@dickinsonwright.com (248) 433-7242
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Rotenberg Steven M22 9/20/2016L. sroten@aol.com (248) 723-2790

Sclafani Cesare M23 9/30/2018A. cesare.sclafani@dinsmore.com (248) 647-6000

Smith Shannon M24 9/22/2019M. shannon@shannonsmithlaw.com (248) 636-2595

Teicher Mark M25 9/30/2018L. MarkLTeicher@aol.com (248) 737-7700

Thursam Paul M26 9/30/2016A. pthursam@gmhlaw.com (248) 457-7189

Turchyn Matthew M27 9/30/2017J. mturchyn@hertzschram.com (248) 335-5000

Vacancy V28 9/30/2018

Weiner James M29 9/30/2016T. james@weineresq.com (248) 901-0750

Member Status

Circuit: 7

Term Ends

Genessee

Email Address Phone

Chinonis Nancy M1 9/30/2016K. Nancy.Chinonis@gmail.com (810) 767-6100

Nylander Jill M2 9/30/2017L. jnylander@lsem-mi.org (810) 234-2621 

O'Brien Chadd M3 9/29/2018A. chadd.obrien@elgacu.com (810) 600.2532

Rockwell Donald CEC4 9/30/2016G. nrk@tir.com (810) 732-3440

VACANCY V5 9/30/2017

Member Status

Circuit: 8

Term Ends

Montcalm, Ionia

Email Address Phone

VACANCY V1 9/30/2017

Member Status

Circuit: 9

Term Ends

Kalamazoo

Email Address Phone

Enslen Pamela M1 9/30/2018C. penslen@wnj.com (269) 276-8112

Holsomback Mark M2 9/30/2016A. mahols@kalcounty.com (269) 383-8900
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Koenig Alan M3 9/30/2017B. koeniglaw12@gmail.com (269) 270-4758

Member Status

Circuit: 10

Term Ends

Saginaw

Email Address Phone

Fancher Thomas M1 9/30/2017H. tom@thomashfancher.com (989) 780-1570

Lozano John M2 9/30/2017P. lozanolaw@charter.net (989) 755-3984

Member Status

Circuit: 11

Term Ends

Schoolcraft, Mackinac, Luce, Alger

Email Address Phone

Rahilly Brian M1 9/30/2017D. rahillyb@gmail.com (906) 293-8805

Member Status

Circuit: 12

Term Ends

Keweenaw, Baraga, Houghton

Email Address Phone

Langdon Diana M1 9/22/2019M. dlangdon@lsnm.org (906) 482-3908

Member Status

Circuit: 13

Term Ends

Grand Traverse, Leelanau, Antrim

Email Address Phone

Brott Wilson M1 9/30/2016D. wbrott@bsb.tc (231) 938-1000

Hornberger Lee M2 9/30/2016leehornberger@leehornberger.com (231) 941-0746

Sterling Lea M3 9/30/2016A. las@sterlinglawoffice.net (231) 486-0559

Member Status

Circuit: 14

Term Ends

Muskegon

Email Address Phone

Groenhout Karen AIA1 9/30/2018E. karenslawoffice@gmail.com (231) 724-6280

Kortering David M2 9/30/2018B. dbkorteringlaw@gmail.com (231) 747-8022
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Member Status

Circuit: 15

Term Ends

Branch

Email Address Phone

Renner William M1 9/30/2018D. bill@cwmichlaw.com (517) 227-5572

Member Status

Circuit: 16

Term Ends

Macomb

Email Address Phone

Chioini Carl M1 9/30/2016E. carl@chioinigroup.com (586) 465-4900

Kohler R. M2 9/30/2017T. rtkohlerlaw@gmail.com (586) 263-1600

Marji Laura M3 9/30/2016I. lauramarji@yahoo.com (586) 991-1783

Mesadieu Sterlin M4 9/30/2018smesadieu@mesadieulaw.com (586) 467-5878

Pappas Karen M5 9/30/2016T. ktpappas@aaamichigan.com (586) 465-8227

Zemke Ryan M6 9/30/2018rzemke@zemkelaw.com (586) 612-8056

Member Status

Circuit: 17

Term Ends

Kent

Email Address Phone

Bransdorfer Elizabeth M1 9/30/2016K. ebransdorfer@mikameyers.com (616) 632-8000

Buchanan Robert CEC2 9/30/2016J. rjb@buchananfirm.com (616) 458-2464

Dondzila Nicholas M3 9/30/2018V. nick@mihealthlawyers.com (616) 970-0931

Hanrahan Michael M4 9/22/2019P. mike@chasebylenga.com (616) 608-3061

Hillard Martin M5 9/30/2017J. mhillard@courts.mi.gov (616) 456-1811

Ohanesian Nicholas M6 9/30/2018M. nickohanesian@yahoo.com (866) 613-2860

TerMaat Thomas M7 9/30/2016R. ttermaat@fosterswift.com (616) 726-2251

Vuletich Victoria M8 9/30/2017A. vuleticv@cooley.edu (616) 301-6800
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Member Status

Circuit: 18

Term Ends

Bay

Email Address Phone

Miner Jan M1 9/30/2016A. minerj@baycounty.net (989) 895-4020

Sullivan Alan M2 9/30/2016R. asullivan@smpklaw.com (989) 892-3924

Member Status

Circuit: 19

Term Ends

Manistee, Benzie

Email Address Phone

Quinn Mark M1 9/30/2017markquinnlaw@gmail.com (231) 723-6223

Member Status

Circuit: 20

Term Ends

Ottawa

Email Address Phone

Foster Ronald M1 9/30/2017L. rfosteresq@aol.com (616) 667-2728

Van Hoven Maureen AIA2 9/22/2016B. maureenvh@comcast.net (616) 777-0852

Member Status

Circuit: 21

Term Ends

Isabella

Email Address Phone

Backus Robert M1 9/30/2017M. rbackus@jbjlawyers.com (989) 773-9941

Member Status

Circuit: 22

Term Ends

Washtenaw

Email Address Phone

Buiteweg Lori CEC1 9/30/2016A. buiteweg@nsssb.com (734) 994-3000

Falkenstein Peter M2 9/30/2016M. pfalkenstein@jaffelaw.com (734) 222-4776

Fergan Robert M3 9/30/2016K. rfergan@brinksgilson.com (734) 302-6036

Jolliffe Elizabeth M4 9/30/2017C. elizabeth@yourbenchmarkcoach.com (734) 663-7905

Joshi Ashish M5 9/30/2017S. a.joshi@lorandoslaw.com (734) 327-5030
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Kitchen-TroopElizabeth M6 9/30/2017A. ekitchen@klinelegalgroup.com (734) 302-7274

Member Status

Circuit: 23

Term Ends

Iosco, Oscoda, Arenac, Alcona

Email Address Phone

Hopcroft Ann M1 9/30/2018V. hopcroftlaw@gmail.com (989) 630-3792

Member Status

Circuit: 24

Term Ends

Sanilac

Email Address Phone

Vacancy V1 9/30/2017

Member Status

Circuit: 25

Term Ends

Marquette

Email Address Phone

ChristophersonNels M1 9/30/2017A. nchristopherson@kendrickslaw.com (906) 226-2543

Member Status

Circuit: 26

Term Ends

Alpena, Montmorency

Email Address Phone

Florip Daniel M1 9/30/2017J. djflorip@gillardlaw.com (989) 356-3444

Member Status

Circuit: 27

Term Ends

Newaygo, Oceana

Email Address Phone

Stay Ellsworth M1 9/30/2017J. worth@co.newaygo.mi.us (231) 689-7278

Member Status

Circuit: 28

Term Ends

Missaukee, Wexford

Email Address Phone

Ransom Melissa AIA1 9/30/2017J. mransom@missaukee.org (231) 839-3111
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Member Status

Circuit: 29

Term Ends

Clinton, Gratiot

Email Address Phone

Bolinger Kathryn AIA1 9/30/2018L. kathryn@bolingerlaw.com (989) 875-0163

Davis Colleen M2 9/30/2016M. davislaw@cmsinter.net (989) 875-5236

Member Status

Circuit: 30

Term Ends

Ingham

Email Address Phone

Breitmeyer Kimberly M1 9/30/2017A. breitmeyerk@michigan.gov (517) 241-9424

Fahie Carmen M2 9/30/2018G. fahiec@michigan.gov (517) 373-0722

Garcia Darling M3 9/30/2017A. dgarcia@elderlawofmi.org (517) 853-2367

Gobbo Stephen M4 9/22/2019J. gobbos@michigan.gov (517) 241-2631

Hathaway Francis M5 9/30/2016X. frankhathaway@hathawaylawcenter.c (517) 336-6804

Jackson Christopher M6 9/22/2018L. cjackson@elderlawofmi.org (517) 853-2366

Pero Colleen CEC7 9/30/2016A. ColleenPero@aol.com (517) 335-3165

Zimbelman Jessica M8 9/22/2018L. jzimbelman@sado.org (313) 256-9833

Member Status

Circuit: 31

Term Ends

St. Clair

Email Address Phone

Mason Gerrow M1 9/22/2019D. gdblues@yahoo.com (810) 989-0057

Stremers Gregory M2 9/30/2016T. gtstremers@twwcc.com (810) 987-7700

Member Status

Circuit: 32

Term Ends

Gogebic, Ontonagon

Email Address Phone

Talaska Anna M1 9/22/2018R. anna@westuplaw.com (906) 663-4771
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Member Status

Circuit: 33

Term Ends

Charlevoix

Email Address Phone

Martin Katrina M1 9/30/2018D. martink@charlevoixcounty.org (231) 547-7207

Member Status

Circuit: 34

Term Ends

Roscommon, Ogemaw

Email Address Phone

LaCasse Dawn M1 9/30/2018M. LaCasseLaw@outlook.com (989) 275-7678

Member Status

Circuit: 35

Term Ends

Shiawasee

Email Address Phone

Vacancy V1 9/30/2018

Member Status

Circuit: 36

Term Ends

Van Buren

Email Address Phone

Cypher Theresa M1 9/30/2016J. theresacypher@scsck.com (269) 657-3177

Member Status

Circuit: 37

Term Ends

Calhoun

Email Address Phone

Gilbert David M1 9/30/2016E. dgilbert@calhouncountymi.gov (269) 969-6980

Parker Alisa M2 9/30/2016parkeral@lsscm.org (269) 965-3951

Member Status

Circuit: 38

Term Ends

Monroe

Email Address Phone

Brown Michael M1 9/30/2018C. michael_brown@monroemi.org (734) 240-7600

Janos Lisa M2 9/30/2016D. ljanos@hotmail.com (734) 568-6006
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Member Status

Circuit: 39

Term Ends

Lenawee

Email Address Phone

Frost Jennifer M1 9/30/2016A. jennifer@jafrostlaw.com (517) 263-2832

Member Status

Circuit: 40

Term Ends

Lapeer

Email Address Phone

Jocuns Bernard M1 9/30/2016A. bernard@bernardjocuns.org (810) 245-8900

Member Status

Circuit: 41

Term Ends

Menominee, Iron, Dickinson

Email Address Phone

Kass Kristin M1 9/30/2016L. proskristin@dickinsoncountymi.gov (906) 774-1294

Member Status

Circuit: 42

Term Ends

Midland

Email Address Phone

Cole Angela M1 9/22/2019M. acole@co.midland.mi.us (989) 832-6885

Robison Jessica M2 9/22/2019L. jessica@wilsonlawpc.com (989) 631-2000

Member Status

Circuit: 43

Term Ends

Cass

Email Address Phone

LaBre Robert M1 9/30/2016W. labrerob@gmail.com (269) 663-8554

Member Status

Circuit: 44

Term Ends

Livingston

Email Address Phone

Hougaboom William M1 9/30/2016H. hougabow@gmail.com (734) 878-3133

Perkins Dennis M2 9/22/2018L. attyperkins@sbcglobal.net (517) 546-6623
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Member Status

Circuit: 45

Term Ends

St. Joseph

Email Address Phone

Marvin David M1 9/30/2017A. Law@DaveMarvin.com (269) 251-7028

Member Status

Circuit: 46

Term Ends

Otsego, Crawford, Kalkaska

Email Address Phone

Ayers Everette M1 9/30/2016E. prosecutor@crawfordco.org (989) 344-3246

Member Status

Circuit: 47

Term Ends

Delta

Email Address Phone

Vacancy V1 9/30/2018

Member Status

Circuit: 48

Term Ends

Allegan

Email Address Phone

Antkoviak Matthew M1 9/30/2017W. mantkoviak@yahoo.com (269) 673-8468

Member Status

Circuit: 49

Term Ends

Mecosta, Osceola

Email Address Phone

Hull Nathan M1 9/30/2017L. nhull@co.mecosta.mi.us (231) 592-0141

Member Status

Circuit: 50

Term Ends

Chippewa

Email Address Phone

Riggle James M1 9/30/2016A. jriggle@lsnm.org (906) 632-3361
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Member Status

Circuit: 51

Term Ends

Lake, Mason

Email Address Phone

Vacancy V1 9/30/2016

Member Status

Circuit: 52

Term Ends

Huron

Email Address Phone

Krohn Suzanne M1 9/30/2018M. krohns@co.huron.mi.us (989) 269-9255

Member Status

Circuit: 53

Term Ends

Cheboygan, Presque Isle

Email Address Phone

Goodrich Melissa M1 9/22/2018goodrichm@picounty.org (989) 734-4709

Member Status

Circuit: 54

Term Ends

Tuscola

Email Address Phone

Bringard Gregory AIA1 9/22/2017H. g_bringard@hotmail.com (989) 672-2400

Member Status

Circuit: 55

Term Ends

Gladwin, Clare

Email Address Phone

Vacancy V1 9/30/2018

Member Status

Circuit: 56

Term Ends

Eaton

Email Address Phone

Fox Jessica M1 9/30/2016S. jsf_law@yahoo.com (517) 663-3306

Nolan Lawrence CEC2 9/30/2016P. boardmem15@aol.com (517) 663-3306

Thomsen Michael M3 9/30/2016W. mwtatty@aol.com (517) 663-3306
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Member Status

Circuit: 57

Term Ends

Emmet

Email Address Phone

DeMoore Christina M1 9/30/2016L. cld@racc2000.com (231) 348-1818
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